

(  
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1499/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2009 in CRLR No.1317/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEBU LAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 12/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, adv.

Ms. Jemtiben AO, adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of service the sole respondent - Nebu Lal is not  
represented in Court either in person or through counsel.

In view of the above, issueailable warrants against the sole  
respondent - Nebu Lal, S/o Ramtek Ahirwar, R/o Jhuggi No. 122, Padmna Nagar  
F Sector, Barkheda, District Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh returnable within four  
weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master