

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1499/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2009 in CRLR No.1317/2009, of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEBU LAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the order passed on 24th September, 2012, the Superintendent of Police, Bhopal, has caused the respondent, Nebu Lal, to be produced in Court, pursuant to the non-bailable warrant issued against him on 27th August, 2012.

The respondent is discharged from the said warrant. Let him be escorted back to Bhopal and be released therefrom.

The respondent, however, indicates that, although, he would like to contest the matter, he has no means to do so. Accordingly, the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, is directed to arrange for the respondent's representation in this matter.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary of the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, to take appropriate steps as directed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar